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Secures everything in transit™

Chain sling 1-leg with latch hook, grade 80

Product information

1-Leg chain sling assembly equipped with safety hook. Alternative ends are also available, e.g. foundry hooks, shackles etc. Slings are
equipped with a load plate.

The L-dimension is measured from the inside of the top of the master ring to the inside of the bottom of the hook.

Material: Steel

Marking: According to standard, CE-marked
Temperature range: -40 - (+)200°C / 400°C = WLL 75%
Finish: Painted, black / yellow

Standard: EN 818-4

Warning: Not to be heat-treated

Safety factor: 4:1
Grade: 8



Part code

NKS06101

NKS07101

NKS08101

NKS10101

NKS13101

NKS16101

NKS20101

NKS22101

NKS26101

NKS32101

Chain diameter

mm
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WLL
ton

112
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3.15

5.3
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15

21.2

315

Choke Hitch
ton

0.896

1.2

16

2.52

4.24

6.4

10

12
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