



## Chain sling 1-leg with latch hook, grade 80

## **Product information**

1-Leg chain sling assembly equipped with safety hook. Alternative ends are also available, e.g. foundry hooks, shackles etc. Slings are equipped with a load plate.

The L-dimension is measured from the inside of the top of the master ring to the inside of the bottom of the hook.

Material: Steel

Marking: According to standard, CE-marked

**Temperature range:** -40 - (+)200°C / 400°C = WLL 75%

Finish: Painted, black / yellow

Standard: EN 818-4

Warning: Not to be heat-treated

Safety factor: 4:1

Grade: 8

Part code	Chain diameter mm	WLL ton	Choke Hitch ton
NKS06101	6	1.12	0.896
NKS07101	7	1.5	1.2
NKS08101	8	2	1.6
NKS10101	10	3.15	2.52
NKS13101	13	5.3	4.24
NKS16101	16	8	6.4
NKS20101	20	12.5	10
NKS22101	22	15	12
NKS26101	26	21.2	16.96
NKS32101	32	31.5	25.2

## Blueprint

